ANDALUSIA CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 3210-0 3220-0 3260-0 3280-0 3310-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 573,427.15 32,431.00 0.00 0.00 29,295.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 573,427.15 32,431.00 0.00 0.00 29,295.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 201,730.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 110.048.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 19.183.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 11.406.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,074.76
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 342,369.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,074.76
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 296.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 101,266.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,220.24
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 4,533.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 1,740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 109.,337.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,220.24
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ANDALUSIA CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3317-0 4110-0 4110-1 4120-0 4130-0 4160-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 8.700.00 526,862.00 81,990.76 0.00 81,122.67 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 8.700.00 526,862.00 81,990.76 0.00 81,122.67 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 233.769.36 0.00 0.00 44,589.38 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 81,794.96 0.00 0.00 16.570.92 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 21,180.75 8.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 75,131.32 73.364.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 411.876.39 81,364.76 0.00 61,160.30 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 45,308.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 14,735.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 942.85 0.00 0.00 18,226.24 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 8.700.00 5,972.38 0.00 0.00 1,121.84 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 8.700.00 66,959.82 0.00 0.00 19,348.08 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



ANDALUSIA CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3317-0 4110-0 4110-1 4120-0 4130-0 4160-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 30,771.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 10.783.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 2,891.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 17.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 3.562.20 626.00 0.00 614.29 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 48,025.79 626.00 0.00 614.29 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ANDALUSIA CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-1-11-A-3

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4180-0 4289-0 4290-0 4295-0 4296-0 4297-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 95,854.13 10.732.02 0.00 271.329.80 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 95,854.13 10.732.02 0.00 271.329.80 0.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 18.992.26 3,155.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 18.992.26 3,155.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 210.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.33 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 9,724.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 3,151.60 7.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 12,875.86 7.500.00 0.00 252.33 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ANDALUSIA CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4298-0 4303-0 4308-0 5101-0 5170-0 5199-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 2,645,431.12 0.00 8.400.00 1.779.172.68 26,053.31 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,535.86 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.491.31 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 2,645,431.12 0.00 8.400.00 1.871,199.85 26,053.31 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 394,616.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 162.608.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 12,257.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 683.612.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1,253,095.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 224,622.90 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 75.331.37 0.00 1.377.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 61,756.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 16,338.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 359.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 378.,408.39 0.00 8.377.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

ANDALUSIA CITY BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

21,549.15
14.602.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
36,152.14

15,289.27
10.117.95
0.00

0.00

0.00
199.,791.66
225,198.88

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
752,576.39
0.00
752,576.39

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
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0.00 0.00
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5101-0

417,796.62
243,614.31
46,268.76
1.084.834.44
176.213.33
93,378.53
2,062,105.99
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

ANDALUSIA CITY BOE

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

2.645.431.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4303-0

00000000
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ls¥s¥=Z==F=F=1s]

o
o
o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

4308-0

0.00

22.78

0.00
22.78

5101-0

4,471.81
847.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,319.15
2,067.425.14

400.000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
400,000.00
400,000.00

203,774.71

452,430.94
656,205.65

0.00
26,139.69
0.00
0.00
26,139.69
26,299.62

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(246.31)

242,135.14
241,888.83

EXHIBIT A-1-11-C-4

5199-0

00000000
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

1,035.84
1,035.84



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

ANDALUSIA CITY BOE

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

0.00
125,000.50
0.00
0.00
125,000.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
2,838.26
0.00
0.00
2,838.26

67.503.37
13,495.42
30,127.55
9,490.98
0.00
1,590.00
122,207.32
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FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-1-11-A-5

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

7101-0

0.00
0.00
481.487.90
0.00
481.487.90

0.00

0.00
65,270.69
226.629.04
0.00
17.218.27
309.118.00

0.00

0.00
9,077.02
60,380.84
0.00
1,578.49
71,036.35

0.00
0.00
5,152.63
4,444.70
0.00
0.00
9,597.33

(Memo Only)

0.00
6,295.802.14
554,023.76
19.491.31
6.869.317.21

874,705.96
371.023.08
125.,892.36
1,123,204.48
0.00
17.218.27
2,512,044.15

346,145.16
105,278.61
232,341.34
117.189.77
0.00
5,267.74
806,222.62

0.00

0.00
30,152.63
4,444.70
0.00

0.00
34,597.33



ANDALUSIA CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-1-11-B-5

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5315-0 6001-0 7101-0 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 445,149.18
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 261,472.99
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 32,865.05 79,293.74
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.084.834.44
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 176.213.33
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,378.53
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 32,865.05 2,140.342.21
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 122.,850.55
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,940.31
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.492.42
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,140.44
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 944.82 0.00 0.00 212,059.08
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 944.82 0.00 0.00 390.,482.80
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 752,576.39
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 752,576.39
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



ANDALUSIA CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-C-5

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5315-0 6001-0 7101-0  (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.834.07
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.006.53
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 50.635.93 321,414.59
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 1.962.61 1.962.61
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 52.598.54 424.217.80
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 125,990.40 0.00 47521527  7.060.483.30
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 7.060.97 407.060.97
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 14,592.33 14,592.33
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 (7,531.36) 392,468.64
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 (7,531.36) 392,468.64
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (989.90) 0.00 (1,258.73) 201,302.55
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 351,461.60  1,047,063.52

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) (989.90) 0.00 350,202.87 1,248,366.07



